

## **ASX Release**

# **CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS**

### Melbourne, Australia; 28 October 2016

Jayex Healthcare Limited (ASX:JHL) (Jayex or Company) wishes to advise that the principal place of business for Jayex Healthcare Limited will change effective today to:

3/53 Coppin Street Richmond Victoria 3121

#### **ENDS**

### **Contacts for further information:**

Executive Chairman Company Secretary Michael Boyd Melanie Leydin 0447 600 888 0417 663 119

## About Jayex Healthcare Limited - www.jayexhealthcare.com.au

Jayex Healthcare is a leading provider in the United Kingdom and Australia of integrated healthcare services delivery platforms, incorporating the Company's four interconnected and proprietary technologies, being:

- the Enlighten patient workflow platform;
- the Appointuit patient engagement solution;
- the Pharmacy Delivery 2 U prescription delivery service; and
- the BluePoint® remote pharmacy prescription processing and dispensing terminal.